RESOLUTION NO. 2014-20 A RESOLUTION AMENDING WATER RATES

WHEREAS, the Harrisburg City Council believes that it is necessary and in the best interest of the City of Harrisburg, in order to pay all costs for the operation and maintenance of the water system, to amend the rates for the sale of water provided by the City of Harrisburg; and

WHEREAS, Section 8.0115 of the Harrisburg Municipal Ordinances gives the Harrisburg City Council the authority to revise water rates by Resolution of the Harrisburg City Council; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 2014-13 contained a clerical error in the water rates and this resolution shall amend and replace Resolution 2014-13 in its entirety.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Harrisburg City Council as follows:

SECTION 1. That the following minimum charge per month is established for the various meter sizes listed below.

Meter Size:	Minimum Charge:
5/8" and 3/4"	\$11.64
1"	\$14.83
1 ½"	\$27.55
2"	\$38.16
3"	\$71.07
4"	\$132.10
5" and up	TBD

SECTION 2. That the following consumptive charges will also be charged each month:

- (a) Three dollars and twelve cents (\$3.12) per one thousand gallons of water used per month, plus
- (b) One dollar and twelve cents (\$1.12) per one thousand gallons of water used per month as the Surcharge for the Lewis and Clark Prepayment Project (C462065-02) established under Resolution No. 2013-12, plus
- (c) One dollar and fifty-two cents (\$1.52) per one thousand gallons of water used per month as the Surcharge for the Elevated Water Tower Project (C462065-03) established under Resolution No. 2013-13

SECTION 3. This rate change is effective beginning on February 1, 2015, and will be reflected on the February 2015 water bills.

Adopted	this 30 th	dav	of Dec	ember.	2014

		Julie Burke Bowen
ATTEST:		Mayor
Mary McClung Finance Officer		
Publication: Effective Date:	January 8 th , 2015 January 29, 2015	
Published once a	at the approximate cost of	·

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-02

A RESOLUTION AMENDING SEWER RATES

WHEREAS, the Harrisburg City Council believes that it is necessary and in the best interest of the City of Harrisburg, in order to pay all costs for the operation, maintenance, and improvement of the City's sewer system, to amend the rates for the collection and disposal of wastewater provided by the City of Harrisburg; and

WHEREAS, Sections 8.0103 and 8.0366 of the Harrisburg Municipal Ordinances gives the Harrisburg City Council the authority to set sewer rates by Resolution of the Harrisburg City Council; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Harrisburg City Council as follows:

SECTION 1. The sewer rate structure will be as follows:

All single family dwelling units, multiple family dwelling units, school district facilities and commercial/industrial customers shall pay:

- (i) a minimum monthly fee of \$18.28 plus \$4.86 per one thousand gallons of water used per month (the "Volume Rate), plus
- (ii) \$1.78 per one thousand gallons of water used per month as the Surcharge for the Wastewater Improvements Project (C461065-03), plus
- (iii) \$1.28 per one thousand gallons of water used per month as the Surcharge for the Columbia Basin Sanitary Sewer Project (C461065-04).

SECTION 2. This rate change is effective beginning with the April, 2016 bills.

Adopted this 16th day of February, 2016

Adopted this 16 th day of February, 2016.	
	JULIE BURKE BOWEN Mayor
ATTEST:	
ALYSIA SIMUNEK Deputy Finance Officer	
Publication: February 25, 2016	
Effective Date: March 16, 2016	
Published once at the approximate cost of	·